

To be argued by: Bruce J. Wagner
Time Requested: 10 minutes
Brief Completed: March 15, 2004

State of NEW YORK
COURT OF APPEALS

AMY N. HOLTERMAN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

-against-

ROBERT K. HOLTERMAN,

Defendant-Appellant.

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF ON BEHALF OF
THE AMERICAN ACADEMY OF MATRIMONIAL LAWYERS,
NEW YORK CHAPTER

APPELLATE DIVISION, THIRD DEPARTMENT CASE NO. 92888

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Cases and Authorities Cited	i
Questions Presented for Review	1
Preliminary Statement	2
Jurisdiction of Motion and Appeal	2

Statement of the Case 3

Argument

 POINT I

 THIS COURT SHOULD CAUTION TRIAL
 COURTS TO MAKE AWARDS WHICH
 COMPORT WITH ECONOMIC REALITY 6

 POINT II

 THIS CASE PRESENTS THIS COURT WITH
 AN OPPORTUNITY TO DECIDE WHETHER
 THERE SHOULD BE A PROSCRIPTION
 AGAINST TRIPLE COUNTING 9

Conclusion 13

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

	Page
Aborn v. Aborn, 196 AD2d 561 (2d Dept. 1993)	6, 7
Goodman v. Goodman, 195 Misc.2d 204 (Sup. Ct. Nassau Co. 2003)	12
Grunfeld v. Grunfeld, 94 NY2d 696 (2000)	10
Holterman v. Holterman, 307 AD2d 442 (3d Dept. July 3, 2003), mot. lv. app. granted, 100 NY2d 514 (Oct. 21, 2003)	2,5, 11
Madori v. Madori, 201 AD2d 859 (3d Dept. 1994).....	6, 8
McSparron v. McSparron, 87 NY2d 275 (1995).....	10
Mullin v. Mullin, 187 AD2d 913 (3d Dept. 1992).....	6, 7, 8
